Home » ST » STEVAL-ST25R3916B High Performance NFC Universal Device and Emvco Reader Owner’s
Manual
ST25R3916B High Performance NFC Universal Device and Emvco Reader
Owner’s Manual
Contents
1  Introduction
2  Features
3  Hardware overview

Item Quantit
y Ref. Part/value Description Manufacture
r Order code
18 1 JP4 CONNECTO
R 1x4Pts SAMTEC TSW-104-07-G-S
19 1 JP5
CONNECTO
R NOT FITTE
D
SAMTEC TSW-105-07-G-S
20 4 JP6, JP7, JP
8, JP9
CONNECTO
R 1Pt SAMTEC TSW-101-07-G-S
21 1 JP11 CONNECTO
R 2x4Pts SAMTEC TSW-104-07-G-D
22 1 JP12 CONNECTO
R SAMTEC CES-107-01-L-D
23 1 JP14
CONNECTO
R 1x3Pts & 1
x1PT
SAMTEC TSW-1xx-07-G-S
24 1 JP16 CONNECTO
R 1x3Pts SAMTEC TSW-103-07-G-S
25 2 L1, L3
EMI FERRIT
E BEAD 600

Item Quantit
y Ref. Part/value Description Manufacture
r Order code
75 2 Y1, Y2 SMD CRYST
AL NDK NX3225GD-8MHZ-EXS0
0A- CG04874
76 1 Y3 SMD CRYST
AL NDK NX3215SA 32.768KHZ
Table 5. Reader expansion board bill of materials
Item Q.ty Ref. Part/value Description Manufacture
r Order code
1 6
C100, C205,
C207, C212,
C214, C216
2.2µF_0402_
X5 R Capacitors MURATA GRM155R60J225ME15D
2 1 C200 1µF_0402_X5
R Capacitor MURATA GRM155R61C105KA12D
3 7
C201, C204,
C206, C208,
C211, C213,
C215
10nF_0402 Capacitors AVX 04023C103KAT2A
4 1 C202 22nF_0402 Capacitor AVX 0402YC223KAT2A
5 1 C203 2.2µF_0402_
N C
Capacitor not
assembled MURATA GRM155R60J225ME15D
NOT FITTED
6 1 C209 10nF Capacitor not
assembled AVX 04023C103KAT2A NOT
FITTED
7 1 C210 2.2µF Capacitor not
assembled MURATA GRM155R60J225ME15D
NOT FITTED
8 2 C217, C218 10pF_0402 Capacitors MURATA GRM1555C1H100GA01
D
9 2 C300, C317 120pF_0603 Capacitors MURATA GRM1885C1H121GA01
D
10 2 C301, C316 10pF_0603 Capacitors MULTICOMP MC0603N100F500CT
11 3 C302, C308,
C315 Capacitors MURATA LXRW0YV201-059
12 2 C303, C314 47pF_0603 Capacitors MURATA GRM1885C1H470FA01D
13 2 C305, C313 220pF_0402 Capacitors MURATA GRM1555C1H221FA01D
14 2 C306, C311 680p_COG Capacitors MURATA GRM1885C1H681GA01
D
15 2 C307, C312 82pF_0603 Capacitors MURATA GRM1885C1H820FA01D
16 1 D300 Diode DIODES INC BAV70W
17 2 J100, J102 5 pin Male single r
ow horizontal Samtec TSW-105-08-G-S-NA
18 1 J101 14 pin Male single r